

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: CCP(D) No. 56/2025 in
[LPA No. 148/2023]

Balkar Singh and ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Jatinder Choudhary, Advocate.

V/s

Kumar Ranjeev Ranjan, Commissioner
Secretary Revenue Deptt. And ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for respondents 1 to
3.

Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI for respondent no.4.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER
03.11.2025**

Served with an advance copy of the petition, Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Senior Additional Advocate General, and Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India, present in Court, accepts notice on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 and respondent no.4, respectively.

At the outset, they pray for short accommodation to seek instructions and respond.

Adjourned to 6th November 2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu
03.11.2025
Sunita/Secy.