

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case No. : CCP(D) No. 56/2025

Balkar Singh and others

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jatinder Choudhary, Advocate

Vs

Kumar Rajeev Ranjan and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

10.11.2025

Concededly, the compensation (₹12,02,325/-) in lieu of the land owned by the petitioners has since been disbursed along with the other statutory benefits. However, the limited grievance that he has is that the interest thereon in terms of order and judgment dated August 06, 2025, passed by the co-ordinate Bench has not been released so far.

Despite repeated opportunities, the matter has not made any tangible progress. Thus, the Court is choiceless but to direct respondent No. 3 to join the proceedings virtually on the adjourned date.

Adjourned to 12.11.2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu :
10.11.2025
Pawan Chopra/Secy