

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

**CCP(D) No. 56/2025
In LPA No. 148/2023**

Balkar Singh and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jatinder Choudhary, Advocate

vs

Kumar Ranjeev Ranjan, Commissioner
Secretary Revenue Department and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC
Respondent No. 3 in person

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER
12.11.2025**

1. Pursuant to order dated 10.11.2025, Ms. Anuradha Thakur, SDM, R. S. Pura-respondent No. 3 is present in the Court.
2. We have heard the Officer at some length. As prayed, the proceedings are deferred to **26.11.2025** to enable the respondents to furnish response/reply, if any.
3. It is made clear that in the event of default, appropriate orders shall follow.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Jammu
12.11.2025
Sahil Padha**