

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case : CCP(D) No. 56/2025 in
LPA No. 148/2023

Balkar Singh and others

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jatinder Choudhary, Advocate

Vs

Kumar Ranjeev Ranjan and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC for R-4
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy.AG for R-1 to 3
Ms. Anuradha Thakur, SDM RS Pura-R-3 in
person

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

26.11.2025

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3, with reference to our
order dated November 12, 2025, prays for and is granted last opportunity to file
reply.

Adjourned to 22.12.2025.

**(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge**

**(Arun Palli)
Chief Justice**

Jammu
26.11.2025
Pawan Angotra