

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case : CCP (D) No. 56/2025
in LPA No. 148/2023

Balkar Singh and others

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jatinder Choudhary, Advocate with
Mr. Harmit K Mehta, Advocate and
Mr. Khaem Chand, Advocate

Vs

Kumar Ranjeev Ranjan and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

05.05.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has submitted reply to the Statement of facts filed by the respondents. However, he, as always, fairly submits, that there appears to be a typographical error as regards the date from which the calculations set out in para-4 have been worked out.

He prays for a short accommodation to file a fresh affidavit.

Adjourned to 13.05.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL) (ARUN PALLI)
JUDGE CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu :
05.05.2026
Pawan Chopra/Secy